RESOLVED, that the County of Hamilton contract with Thomas J. Faughnan to prepare 

the indirect cost allocation program for the County of Hamilton for the fiscal year 2025. The 

County shall pay and Thomas J. Faughnan agrees to accept the sum of Four Thousand One 

Hundred Dollars ($4,100.00) for the preparation of the program for the year 2025, and be it further 

RESOLVED, that the Chairman be authorized to sign the necessary contract on behalf of 

the County. 

Seconded by Mr. Tomlinson and adopted by the following vote: